San Diego Unified Port District Park Permit Insurance Requirements

Applicant must provide a certificate of insurance naming the **San Diego Unified Port District** as an additional insured. Insurance coverage must be in force for the duration of the event, including setup through takedown days. The Port of San Diego requires a minimum of \$1,000,000 for personal and bodily injury, one person and one occurrence; and a minimum of \$1,000,000 coverage for property damage. The same organization named as the insured on the certificate of insurance should also be listed in the permit application. In addition the Port of San Diego must be identified by its full name and address as provided:

San Diego Unified Port District 3165 Pacific Highway San Diego CA 92101

to be identified as the additional insured. The Port of San Diego reserves the right to increase the insurance amount required at its discretion. Any deviation from the above naming convention will constitute an invalid certificate of insurance and will not be accepted by the Port of San Diego.

Air Jump Insurance If you plan to have an air jump at your event, include a certificate of insurance from the air jump provider naming the **San Diego Unified Port District** as an additional insured. The certificate of insurance shall be for a minimum of \$1,000,000 for personal and bodily injury, one person, one occurrence; and for a minimum of \$1,000,000 for property damage.

Catering Insurance (Cooking on-site only). If hosting a catered event in which the caterer will cook at the park, include a certificate of insurance from the caterer naming the **San Diego Unified Port District** as an additional insured. The certificate of insurance shall be for a minimum of \$1,000,000 for personal and bodily injury, one person, one occurrence; and for a minimum of \$1,000,000 for property damage.